

State of Tennessee

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 994

By Senators Southerland, Crowe

and

Representatives Faison, Hawk

A RESOLUTION to honor and commend the Morristown-Hamblen High School West yearbook staff.

WHEREAS, this General Assembly is pleased to recognize those outstanding and gifted students of our State who bring honor to Tennessee through successful scholastic competition; and

WHEREAS, the members and advisor of the Morristown-Hamblen High School West yearbook staff are especially deserving of acclaim, having recently received a Certificate of Merit for their 2018-2019 yearbook, *Reflections*, as part of the 2019 Premier Print Awards, an international competition for commercial and specialty printers; and

WHEREAS, the Morristown West yearbook was submitted into the competition by Balfour Publishing, which publishes the high school's yearbook; and

WHEREAS, led by advisor Jackie Cutshaw, the tremendous yearbook staff at Morristown West includes Anna Katherine Brady, copy editor; Lauren Freeman, editor; Karabeth Helton, business manager; and Sarah Grace Holt, Makayla Coffey, Gabrielle Valdez, Laney Phillips, Savannah Wampler, Lensei Cormier, Dallas Lindsey, Madison Moore, Gracie Taylor, and Zakayla Tanner; and

WHEREAS, the noteworthy achievement of the members of the Morristown-Hamblen High School West yearbook staff is a tremendous source of pride for their community and the State of Tennessee; and

WHEREAS, the dedication to excellence clearly demonstrated by all the individuals associated with the yearbook staff of Morristown-Hamblen High School West is deserving of the respect, admiration, and commendation of this General Assembly; now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE SENATE OF THE ONE HUNDRED ELEVENTH GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF TENNESSEE, THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES CONCURRING, that we honor and commend the members and advisor of the Morristown-Hamblen High School West yearbook staff on their outstanding performance in the 2019 Premier Print Awards and extend to them our best wishes for much continued success.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that an appropriate copy of this resolution be prepared for presentation with this final clause omitted from such copy and upon proper request made to the appropriate clerk, the language appearing immediately following the State seal appear without House or Senate designation.

SENATE JOINT RESOLUTION NO. 994

ADOPTED: March 2, 2020

R-dy Me

RANDY McNALL SPEAKER OF THE SENATE

CAMERON SEXTON, SPEAKER HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

APPROVED this 5^{th} day of Mdrh 2020

Bru lee

BILL LEE, GOVERNOR